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Catalog Number Selection Matrix Lay-In NEMA Type 1 Hinged Cover Wireway

Description

inch: 2.50 x 2.50 4.00 x 4.00 6.00 x 6.00 8.00 x 8.00 10.00 x 10.00
Not Hinged 
12.00 x 12.00

Hinged 
12.00 x 12.00

mm: 64 x 64 102 x 102 152 x 152 203 x 203 254 x 254 305 x 305 305 x 305

12.00 inch (305mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G12WK F44G12WK F66G12WK — — — —

12.00 inch (305mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G12 F44G12 F66G12 F88G12 F1010G12 F1212G12 F1212G12H

18.00 inch (455mm) Straight Section without knockouts — F44G18 F66G18 F88G18 — — —

24.00 inch (610mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G24WK F44G24WK F66G24WK — — — —

24.00 inch (610mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G24 F44G24 F66G24 F88G24 F1010G24 F1212G24 F1212G24H

36.00 inch (914mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G36WK F44G36WK F66G36WK — — — —

36.00 inch (914mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G36 F44G36 F66G36 F88G36 F1010G36 F1212G36 F1212G36H

48.00 inch (1219mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G48WK F44G48WK F66G48WK — — — —

48.00 inch (1219mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G48 F44G48 F66G48 F88G48 F1010G48 F1212G48 F1212G48H

60.00 inch (1524mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G60WK F44G60WK F66G60WK — — — —

60.00 inch (1524mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G60 F44G60 F66G60 F88G60 F1010G60 F1212G60 F1212G60H

72.00 inch (1829mm) Straight Section with knockouts — F44G72WK F66G72WK — — — —

72.00 inch (1829mm) Straight Section without knockouts — F44G72 F66G72 F88G72 F1010G72 F1212G72 F1212G72H

96.00 inch	 (2438mm)	 Straight Section without knockouts — F44G96 F66G96 F88G96 F1010G96 F1212G96 F1212G96H

120.00 inch (3048mm) Straight Section with knockouts F22G120WK F44G120WK F66G120WK — — — —

120.00 inch (3048mm) Straight Section without knockouts F22G120 F44G120 F66G120 F88G120 F1010G120 F1212G120 F1212G120H

90° Flush Tee F22GT F44GT F66GT F88GT F1010GT F1212GT F1212GT

Sweep Tee F22T F44T F66T F88T F1010T F1212T F1212T

Cross Fitting F22X F44X F66X F88X F1010X F1212X F1212X

90° Sweep Elbow F22G90SE F44G90SE F66G90SE F88G90SE F1010G90SE F1212G90SE F1212G90SE

90° Elbow-Tee-Cross F22G90TX F44G90TX F66G90TX F88G90TX F1010G90TX F1212G90TX F1212G90TX

90° Elbow F22G90E F44G90E F66G90E F88G90E F1010G90E F1212G90E F1212G90E

90° Elbow Outside Opening F2290EOUT F4490EOUT F6690EOUT F8890EOUT F101090EOUT F121290EOUT F121290EOUT

90° Elbow Inside Opening F2290EIN F4490EIN F6690EIN F8890EIN F101090EIN F121290EIN F121290EIN

45° Elbow F22G45E F44G45E F66G45E F88G45E F1010G45E F1212G45E F1212G45E

Telescope Fitting F22GAa F44GAa F66GAa F88GAa F1010GAa F1212GAa F1212GAa

Open Adapter F22GOA F44GOA F66GOA F88GOA F1010GOA F1212GOA F1212GOA

Panel Adapter F22GPA F44GPA F66GPA F88GPA F1010GPA F1212GPA F1212GPA

Closure Plate without knockouts F22GCPNK F44GCPNK F66GCPNK F88GCPNK F1010GCPNK F1212GCPNK F1212GCPNK

Closure Plate with knockouts F22GCP F44GCP F66GCP F88GCP F1010GCP F1212GCP F1212GCP

Reducer — F44G22R F66G44R F88G66R F1010G88R F1212G88R 
F1212G1010R

F1212G88R 
F1212G1010R

Drop and Bracket Hanger F22GDB F44GDB F66GDB F88GDB F1010GDB F1212GDB F1212GDB

Support Hanger F22GSH F44GSH F66GSH F88GSH F1010GSH F1212GSH F1212GSH

Universal U-Connector F22GUC F44GUC F66GUC F88GUC F1010GUC F1212GUC F1212GUC

Barrier Kit, bolt-on   Each barrier 60.00 inch (1524mm) — F44BK60 F66BK60 F88BK60 — — —
aNot UL/cUL listed.

See Technical Information chapter or www.hoffmanonline.com for Wireway Fill Table




